SECOND AMENDMENT TO CTE ENHANCEMENT FUND GRANT
SUB-AGREEMENT BETWEEN
CABRILLO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
AND
Chabot-Las Positas CCD ON BEHALF OF Chabot College

This agreement between the Cabrillo Community College District (hereinafter “CCCD”) and
Chabot-Las Positas CCD on behalf of Chabot College, {hereinafter "SUBGRANTEE") to
sub-grant Career Technical Education Enhancement Funds to SUBGRANTEE to develop,
enhance, retool and expand quality Career Technical Education offerings that build upon existing
community college regional capacity to respond to regional labor market needs and signed by
SUBGRANTEE on August 21, 20135 shall be amended upon signature by an authorized
representative of CCCD and SUBGRANTEE.

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect as defined above the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. AMENDMENT. Article 1, Section 2. Period of Performance is amended to extend the
termination date from June 30, 2016 to August 31, 2016 and shall read as follows:

The period of performance for this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2016 through August 31,
2016 unless terminated earlier in accordance with this Subcontract or modified by mutual
written agreement.

2. AMENDMENT, Article 1, Section 5. Payments is amended to change the payment dates.
The Last Payment for FY15-16 expenditures (brings total payment to 90% of total allocation or
total expended as of 6/30/16, whichever is less) is contingent upon receipt of the Q4 report. The
Final Payment will be made after receipt of Final Report and is contingent upon submission and
approval of Final Report and receipt of tunds by CCCD from PRIME SPONSOR. This Final
Payment brings total payments to 100% of allocation or total expended, whichever is less.

3. AMENDMENT. Article 1, Section 7. Expenditare of Grant Funds is amended to change
the date for the return of unexpended funds to be 21 days after the contract end date.

4. AMENDMENT. Exhibit B, Article 1, Section 3. Reporting is amended to accommodate the
change in the Report due dates and shall read as follows.



Reports are to be submitted utilizing an on-line reporting system provided by CCCD and are
due on the following dates. Quarterly and Final Reports are due on the dates defined in the
table below and are contingent upon the Contract End Date.

Contract End Date Report Name Reporting Period | Report Due from College
831/16 Q4 FYI15-16 /115 — 6/30/16 8/15/16
83116 Final Reports I/15-8/31/16 930/16

5. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract
shall be and remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the
legal, valid, binding and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the
contract (including any written amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of
the parties and supersede any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with
respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their
authorized representatives.

CABRILLO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

DATED: By:
Graciano Mendoza Director, Business Services

SUBGRANTEE: Chabot-Las Positas CCD

DATED: By:

Name Lorenzo Legaspi

Title _ Vice Chancellor, Business Services

Second Amendment to Agreement between Cabrillo CCD and Chabot-Las Positas CCD  Page 2



